
Pinellas County 
 

                                                                                                                       May 23, 2017 
                                                                                                                        Delegated Log 

 

315 Court Street, 5th Floor 
Assembly Room 

Clearwater, Florida 33756 

 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

 
 17-217D 

 
Consent to Assignment, Assumption and Second Amendment to Lease Agreement with Technology 
Research, LLC to Creating Technology Solutions, LLC. 

 
Airport 

 
$73,815.48 

 
4/15/2017 

 
 2. 

 
17-195D 

 
Internship Grant Agreement between the Florida Airports Council and St. Pete-Clearwater 
International Airport, a department of Pinellas County, a political subdivision of the State of 
Florida, to provide work experience for college students interested in pursuing careers in 
airport/aviation management, or a closely-related field. 

 
Airport 

 
 

$5,000.00 
 

 
4/9/2017 

 
 3. 

 
 17-035D 

 
Assignment and Assumption and Second Amendment of Lease with Delta Aircraft Corporation 
for land at St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport. 

 
Airport 

 
N/A 

 
3/13/2017 

 
4. 

 
17-054D 

 
Approval and execution of Florida Department of Transportation Joint Participation Agreement for 
Environmental Assessment for Airco Development at St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport. 

 
Airport 

 
Not to exceed 
$100,000.00 

 
3/13/2017 

 
5. 

 
17-070D 

 
Approval and execution of Florida Department of Transportation Joint Participation Agreement 
to perform the Airport Master Plan Study for St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport. 

 
Airport 

 
$75,000.00 

 
3/13/2017 

 

 
6. 

 
 17-346D 

 
Grant Application with the Florida Sports Foundation for the USA Softball U18 and U16 Gold 
National Championships. 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
$40,000.00, 

Requested Grant Funds 
 

1:1 County match 

 
4/13/2017 

 

           Period Ending                     
              04/30/2017 

Pinellas County Page 1  



 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

 
 7. 

 
 17-188D 

 
Contract for Exhibition Participation with IMEX America Ltd., for booth space at 2017 IMEX 
America, including indemnification provisions. 
 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
$62,540.00 

 
4/7/2017 

 
 8. 

 
17-221D 

 
Insertion Order with Bright Business Media, LLC for exhibition space at three (3) trade shows, 
including indemnification provisions. 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
$14,700.00 

 
4/7/2017 

 
 9. 

 
 17-161D 

 
Production Agreement with Digital Caviar DBA Shuteye LLC for production of a music video. 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
$35,000.00 

 
3/30/2017 

 
 10. 

 
16-1218D 

 
2016 property taxes related to the case of Pinellas County v. Mike Wells, as Pasco County 
Property Appraiser, et al. – Sixth Judicial Circuit Case No. 2015-CA-1376. 

 
County Attorney 

 
N/A 

 
12/27/2016 

 

 
11. 

 
17-379D 

 
Temporary waiver with the Downtown Palm Harbor Merchants’ Association, Inc. for consumption 
of alcoholic beverages at the 16th Annual Palm Harbor Parrot Head Party. 

 
Development Review Services 

 
N/A 

 
4/23/2017 

 

 
12. 

 
17-151D 

 
Funding Agreement with the Greater Palm Harbor Area Chamber of Commerce to provide British 
Petroleum Economic Settlement Funds to support capital improvements by creating the Palm 
Harbor Visitors Center and providing community resources to be used by the Chamber and 
community partners. 

 
Economic Development 

 
$78,080.00 

 
4/2/2017 

 

           Period Ending                     
              04/30/2017 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 



 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

 
 13. 

 
 17-300D 

 
Lease Agreement with Primus Technologies for leased space at the Young-Rainey STAR Center. 
 

A. First Year 
B. Second Year 
C. Third – Fifth Year  

 
Economic Development Authority 

 
 
 

A. $20,485.72 
B. $20,777.48 
C. Base rent shall increase by 3% over 

the remaining three years 

 
4/26/2017 

 
 14. 

 
 17-016D 

 
Funding Agreement with the City of Pinellas Park to provide British Petroleum Economic 
Settlement Funds for the Wounded Warriors Abilities Ranch Project at Lurie Park 

 
Human Services 

 
$250,000.00 

 
4/27/2017 

 

  
 15. 

 
 17-349D 

 
Crime Stoppers Grant Application to the Florida Office of the Attorney General on behalf of the 
Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office. 

 
Human Services 

 
$239,608.69, 

Requested Grant Funds 
 

No County match required 

 
4/17/2017 

 

 
 16. 

 
 17-064D 

 
Funding Agreement with Golden Generations, Inc. to provide British Petroleum Economic Settlement 
Funds to support the My Sistah’s Place Project for Youth Aging Out of Foster Care. 

 
Human Services 

 

$100,000.00 

 
4/12/2017 

 
 17. 

 
17-219D 

 
First Amendment to the Contract with the State of Florida Department of Health for the operation of 
the Pinellas County Health Department. 

 
Human Services 

 

N/A 

 
4/9/2017 

 

 
 18. 

 
17-272D 

 
Continuation Application for Year 2 of the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services 
Administration Grant to Expand and Enhance Pinellas Veterans Treatment Court. 

 
Human Services 

 
$325,000.00, 

Requested Grant Funds 
 

No County match required 
 

 
4/9/2017 

 

           Period Ending                     
              04/30/2017 

Pinellas County Page 3 

 



 
 
 

 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

 
 19. 

 
17-316D 

 
2017 Bond Disclosure for outstanding Sewer Revenue Bonds. 

 

Management and Budget 

 

N/A 
 

4/9/2017 

 
20. 

 
17-325D 

 
Agreement with the Pinellas County Historical Society for funding of Grant Worker position. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
Up to 

$4,500.00 
reimbursed to the County 

 
4/27/2017 

 

 
 21. 

 
 17-263D 

 
Termination of the Cooperative Funding Agreement No.15C0000093 with Southwest Florida 
Water Management District for the Brooker Creek Hydrologic Restoration Project. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
($350,000.00) 

 
4/15/2017 

 
 22. 

 
 17-247D 

 
Temporary Alcohol Waiver with the Brain Tumor Alliance for the Hope Happens Here 
Cycle/Run/Walk. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
N/A 

 
4/9/2017 

 
23. 

 
17-098D 

 
Cooperative Funding Agreement between Southwest Florida Water Management District and 
Pinellas County for a Feasibility Study for Weedon Island Tidal Wetland Restoration. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
$50,000.00, 

 
1:1 County match 

 
3/9/2017 

 
 24. 

 
 16-970D 

 
Specific Performance Agreement and Land Use Restriction Agreement with Tarpon Springs 
Housing Authority to provide grant funding for the rehabilitation of the Cops ‘n Kids Youth Center. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

$31,726.00 

 
4/15/2017 

           Period Ending                     
              04/30/2017 

Pinellas County Page 4  



 

 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

 
25.  

 
 17-383D 

 
Time only extension to the Transportation Regional Incentive Program Agreement with the 
Florida Department of Transportation for the construction of an Advanced Traffic Management 
System/Intelligent Transportation System on Gulf Boulevard at State Road 682/107th 
Avenue/150th Avenue (State Road 666)/Park Boulevard/State Road 688/Belleair Causeway. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
4/26/2017 

 
 26.  

 
 17-090D 

 
Interlocal agreement with the City of St. Pete Beach to provide funding for construction of dune 
walkovers at public beach access sites. 

 
Public Works 

 
Not to exceed 
$120,000.00 

 
4/23/2017 

 
 27. 

 
 17-268D 

 
First Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County and the Florida Department 
of Transportation for Total Maximum Daily Loads Implementation. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
4/12/2017 

 
28. 

 
17-080D 

 
Interlocal Agreement with the Downtown Palm Harbor Merchants’ Association, Inc. to provide 
British Petroleum Economic Settlement Funds in support of street lighting and landscaping within 
the Downtown Palm Harbor Historic District. 

 
Public Works 

 
$222,000.00 

 
4/2/2017 

 

 
29. 

 
17-249D 

 

License Agreement with Deputy Brandon Lundy for residence at Sawgrass Lake Park. 

A. First Year 

B. Second Year 

C. Third Year 

 
Real Estate Management 

 

 

A. $370.00, per month 

B. $400.00, per month 

C. $430.00, per month 

 
4/9/2017 

           Period Ending                     
              04/30/2017 

Pinellas County Page 5  



 
 

 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

  
30. 

 
17-339D 

 
Summary of Commercial Insurance Coverage renewed for March 1, 2017 and estimates for policies 
yet to renew, and approval of insurance documents for the purchase of commercial insurance for 
property and casualty risks. 

 
Risk Management 

 
$8,054,380.00 

 
4/26/2017 

 
 31. 

 
 16-893D 

 
Renew Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County and the Pinellas County School Board for 
use of the Pinellas County Intergovernmental Public Safety 800 MHz Radio System. 

 
Safety & Emergency Services 

 
$81,168.00 

 

 
10/7/2016 

 

 32. 

 

 17-359D 

 
Certification Statement for the Use of Public Expenditures with the Agency for Health Care 
Administration for the Public Entity Medical Transportation Program. 

 
Safety & Emergency Services 

 
$31,379.00, 

Revenue 

 
4/27/2017 

 

 
 33. 

 
 17-111D 

 
Interagency Agreement with the Pinellas County School Board for participation in the Education 
Program at Utilities South Cross Bayou Water Reclamation Facility. 

A. Fiscal Year 17 
B. Fiscal Year 18 

 
Utilities 

 
 

 
A. $  45,800.00 
B. $142,700.00 

 
4/15/2017 

 
 34. 

 
17-399D 

 
Release of Liens (10) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens paid in full 

 
2/24/2017 

 
35. 

 
17-398D 

 
Notice of Liens (4) 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
3/2/2017 

 
 36. 

 
 17-399D 

 
Release of Liens (10) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens paid in full 

 
3/2/2017 

 
 37. 

 
 17-398D 

 
Notice of Liens (8) 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
3/10/2017 

           Period Ending                     
              04/30/2017 

Pinellas County Page 6  



 

 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

 
 38. 

 
 17-399D 

 
Release of Liens (11) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens paid in full 

 
3/10/2017 

 
 39. 

 
 17-399D 

 
Release of Liens (4) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens paid in full 

 
3/17/2017 

 
 40. 

 
 17-398D 

 
Notice of Liens (5) 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
3/20/2017 

 
 41 

 
 17-399D 

 
Release of Liens (4) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens paid in full 

 
3/24/2017 

           Period Ending                     
              04/30/2017 

Pinellas County Page 7  


