
Period Ending  
07/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 1  

Pinellas County 

 
August 11th, 2020 

Delegated Log 

 

 
315 Court Street, 5th Floor 
Assembly Room 
Clearwater, Florida 33756 

 

 
 File ID Title Requesting 

Department 
Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

 
 20-522D 

 
Joint Participation Agreement Supplemental #2 with the Florida Department of 
Transportation for a Master Plan at St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport. 

 
Airport 

 
N/A 

 
05/29/2020 

 
 2. 

 
 20-745D 

 
Payment requests for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Residential 
Improvement & Demolition Grant Program applicants. 

 
County Administrator 

 
$7,398.60 

 
07/20/2020 

 
 3. 

 
 20-759D 

 

Time-only change order requests for Lealman Community Redevelopment 

Area Residential Improvement & Demolition Grant Program applicants. 

 
County Administrator 

 
N/A 

 
07/15/2020 

  
 4. 

 
 20-419D 

 

Settlement in the case of Lisa G. Maddux and Silverlakes Property 
Management, LLC v. Pinellas County and Rowland, Inc.; Circuit Civil Case No. 
17-002540-CI-20. 

 
County Attorney 

 
N/A 

 
04/20/2020 

 
 

 
 5. 

 
 20-515D 

 
First Option of Renewal with Community Action Stops Abuse, Inc. for Domestic 
Violence Shelter and Support Services. 

 
Human Services 

 
$89,029.50 

 

 
07/21/2020 

 
 6. 

 
 20-733D 

 
Grant application with the U.S. Department of Justice for the 2020 DNA Capacity 
Enhancement for Backlog Reduction Program on behalf of the Pinellas County 
Forensic Laboratory. 

 
Human Services 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$250,000.00 

 
No County match required 

 
07/21/2020 



Period Ending  
07/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 7. 

 
 20-518D 

 
First Option of Renewal with Religious Community Services, Inc. for Domestic 
Violence Shelter and Support Services. 

 
Human Services 

 
$56,920.50 

 
07/23/2020 

 
 8. 

 
 20-675D 

 
Amendment to the Land Use Restriction Agreement with Habitat for Humanity of 
Pinellas County for affordable ownership housing. 

 
Planning 

 
N/A 

 
07/12/2020 

 
 9. 

 
 20-628D 

 
Amendment No. 12 to the Professional Services Agreement with the Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection and Humiston & Moore Engineers, 
P.A., for the Honeymoon Island Beach Restoration project. 

 
Public Works 

 
$62,719.00 

 
06/18/2020 

 

 10. 
  
20-755D 

 
Ambulance Transportation Service Agreement between Pinellas County 
Emergency Medical Services Authority d/b/a Sunstar and Seasons Hospice and 
Palliative Care of Pinellas County for the reimbursement of ambulance services 
provided to hospice patients. 

 
Safety and Emergency Services 

 
$140,000.00 

 
Estimated annual revenue 

 
07/15/2020 

 
 11. 

 
 20-831D 

 
Authority to proceed with implementing Utilities customer repayment plan 
options. 

 
Utilities 

 
In addition to reinstating normal billing 

protocols, including reinstating late fees and 
water service shutoffs for nonpayment; and 

further, the development and implementation of 
payment plans for past due accounts, a 
resolution will be necessary to waive the 

estimated $469,367.00 in deferred late fees for 
the time period of March 16th through July 

31st. 

 
07/22/2020 


