
Period Ending  
7/31/2021 
 

Pinellas County Page 1  

Pinellas County 
 

August 24th, 2021 
Delegated Log 

 
 
315 Court Street 
5th Floor, Assembly Room 
Clearwater, Florida 33756 

 
 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

 
 21-592D 

 
Real Property Donation Agreement between Clearwater Marine 
Aquarium, Inc., and Pinellas County. 

 
Administrative Services 

 
Clearwater Marine Aquarium, Inc. wishes to 

donate the two parcels with a combined value 
of $32,751.00. 

 
07/06/2021 

 
 2. 

 
 21-797D 

 
Memorandum of Understanding with the Pinellas County Sheriff’s 
Office for the coordination of the provision of services relating to 
licensed animals in the County. 

 
Animal Services 

 
N/A 

 
07/26/2021 

 
 3. 

 
 21-721D 

 
Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County and the City of Oldsmar 
for the County to serve as the Building Department/Building Official to 
have jurisdiction as the local enforcing agency in compliance of the 
Florida Building Code. 

 
Building Services 

 
$76,859.00 

 
 

 
07/16/2021 

 
 4. 

 
 21-851D 

 
Grant Application with the Florida Sports Foundation, Inc. a division of 
Enterprise Florida, Inc. for the St. Pete Powerboat Grand Prix. 

 
Convention & Visitors 

Bureau 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$25,000.00 

 
County match required 

 

 
07/23/2021 

 
 5. 

 
 21-763D 

 
Contract for Exhibition Participation with IMEX America Ltd., for booth 
space at 2021 IMEX America, including indemnification provisions. 

 
Convention & Visitors 

Bureau 

 
$70,800.00 

 
07/13/2021 



Period Ending  
7/31/2021 
 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 6. 

 
 21-557D 

 
VisaVue Service Agreement with the Florida Tourism Industry Marketing 
Corporation, Inc., d/b/a Visit Florida for a Secondary Subscriber License. 

 
Convention & Visitors 

Bureau 

 
$3,500.00 

 
06/25/2021 

 
 7. 

 
 21-806D 

 
Payment request for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Residential Improvement & Demolition Grant program applicant. 

 
County Administrator 

 
$7,310.00 

 
07/12/2021 

 
 8. 

 
 21-712D 

 
Payment request for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Residential Improvement & Demolition Grant program applicant.  

 
County Administrator 

 
$1,500.00 

 
06/28/2021 

 
 9. 

 
 21-562D 

 
Payment request for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Residential Improvement & Demolition Grant program applicant. 

 
County Administrator 

 
$7,310.00 

 
06/24/2021 

 
 10. 

 
 21-630D 

 
Payment request for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Residential Improvement & Demolition Grant program applicant. 

 
County Administrator 

 
$15,871.45 

 
06/22/2021 

 
 11. 

 
 21-417D 

 
Grant Agreement for Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Commercial Exterior Façade and Infrastructure Improvement Grant 
program applicant. 
 

 
County Administrator 

 
Execution of the Grant Agreement would 

appropriate up to $20,000.00 from the 
Lealman Redevelopment Trust Fund balance. 

 
06/22/2021 

 
 12. 

 
 21-860D 

 
Release of a cash bond to Waterman Construction Corporation. The 
bond was held as completion surety to protect the Right-of-way at 13001 
Farmington Trail, in Seminole. 

 
Development Review 

Services 

 
N/A 

 
07/26/2021 



Period Ending  
7/31/2021 
 

Pinellas County Page 3 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 13. 

 
 21-678D 

 
Memorandum of Understanding between the U.S. Small Business 
Administration and Pinellas County for a Regional Export Finance 
Specialist. 

 
Economic Development 

 
$2,300.00 

 
Annual In-kind Services 

 
06/21/2021 

 
 14. 

 
 21-363D 

 
Emergency Solutions Grant Program - Coronavirus Response Specific 
Performance Agreement with Homeless Emergency Project, Inc. d/b/a 
Homeless Empowerment Program for administration of the 
Homelessness Prevention component of the County’s Community 
Homeless Assistance Program to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
Not to exceed  

 
$250,000.00 

 
07/02/2021 

 
 15. 

 
21-522D 

 
First Amendment to the Contract between the Florida Department of 
Health in Pinellas and the County to continue funding for a “Health in All 
Policies” planning position through September 2021. 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
$85,779.75 

 
06/22/2021 

 
 16. 

 
 21-807D 

 
Memorandum of Understanding between Pinellas County, Juvenile 
Welfare Board of Pinellas County, Gulf Coast Jewish and Family 
Community Services, Inc. and Personal Enrichment through Mental 
Health Services, Inc. for the administration of the Emergency Rental 
Assistance Program to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
N/A 

 
07/28/2021 

 
 17. 

 
 21-701D 

 
Second Option of Renewal with Community Action Stops Abuse, Inc. for 
Domestic Violence Shelter and Support Services. 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$89,029.50 

 
07/16/2021 



Period Ending  
7/31/2021 
 

Pinellas County Page 4 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 18. 

 
 21-702D 

 
Second Option of Renewal with Hope Villages of America, Inc. for 
Domestic Violence Shelter and Support Services. 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$56,920.50 

 
07/16/2021 

 
 19. 

 
 21-724D 

 
Grant Application and Memorandum of Understanding with the City 
of St. Petersburg and Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office for the Edward 
Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Local. 

 
Human Services 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$183,203.00  

 
County match not required 

 

 
07/15/2021 

 
 20. 

 
 21-696D 

 
Grant application to the University of Maryland School of Social 
Work’s National Quality Improvement Center on Family-Centered 
Reunification. 

 
Human Services 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$700,000.00 

 
Over 4 years 

 
County match not required 

 
06/25/2021 

 
 21. 

 
 21-677D 

 
Grant application with the Center for Medicare and Medicaid Services 
for the Cooperative Agreement to Support Navigators in Federally 
Facilitated Exchanges. 
 

 
Human Services 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$500,000.00 

 
Per year for 3 years 

 
County match not required 

 
06/24/2021 



Period Ending  
7/31/2021 
 

Pinellas County Page 5 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 22. 

 
 21-690D 

 
Grant application with the Department of Justice for the 2021 Paul 
Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Competitive Grant on 
behalf of the Medical Examiner. 
 

 
Human Services 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$250,000.00 

 
Per 24-month grant period 

 
County match not required 

 

 
06/24/2021 

 
 23. 

 
 21-652D 

 
Grant Application to the U.S. Department of Justice for the Fiscal 
Year 2021 Justice and Mental Health Collaboration program. 

 
Human Services 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$550,000.00 

 
Over 3 years 

 
20% cash and/or In-kind match required  

 
06/22/2021 

 
 24. 

 
 21-695D 

 
First Option of Renewal and Amendment 1 with 2-1-1 Tampa Bay 
Cares, Inc. for a Homeless Crisis Response System Front Door. 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$151,000.00  

 
Annually  

 
07/26/2021 

 
 25. 

 
 21-796D 

 
Third amendment with the University of Baltimore for the Combating 
Opioid Overdose through Community-Level Intervention (COOCLI) 
Grant. 

 
Human Services 

 
This Amendment reduces the COOCLI Grant 
budget by $27,174.00 to allow for reallocation 

by the University. 
 

 
07/26/2021 

 
 26. 

 
 21-824D 

 
Temporary Alcohol Waiver with The Rotary Club of Tarpon Springs, 
in partnership with the Rotary Youth Trust Fund, Inc. for the Tarpon 
Springs Rotary Triathlon event at Fred Howard Park. 
 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
N/A 

 
07/26/2021 



Period Ending  
7/31/2021 
 

Pinellas County Page 6 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 27. 

 
 21-829D 

 
Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Water Cross International, In, in 
partnership with Running Starfish Foundation Inc. for the Ft De Soto 
Distance Classic event. 
 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
N/A 

 
07/26/2021 

 
 28. 

 
 21-803D 

 
Grant Application with the United States Environmental Protection 
Agency for the Air Pollution Control Program Support. 

 
Public Works 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$537,300.00 

 
For Fiscal Years 2022 and 2023 

 

 
07/23/2021 

 
 29. 

 
 21-816D 

 
Grant application to the Tampa Bay Regional Planning Council for 
two educational vehicle wraps. 

 
Public Works 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$4,614.97 

 

 
07/21/2021 

 
 30. 

 
 21-821D 
  

 
Grant Application to the Tampa Bay Regional Planning Council for 
watershed protection digital billboards. 

 
Public Works 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$5,000.00 

 

 
07/21/2021 

 
 31. 

 
 21-819D 

 
Grant Funding Agreement with the Florida Department of 
Environmental Protection for Red Tide Management for and within 
the County. 
 

 
Public Works 

 
This grant agreement provides State funding 
of $902,500.00 through reimbursement for 

expenditures incurred. 
 

County match not required 
 

 
07/17/2021 

 
 32. 

 
 21-770D 

 
Lobbying and Litigation Certification for Grants and Cooperative 
Agreements with the United States Environmental Protection Agency 
for close-out of the of the Section 103 National Air Toxics Trends Site 
Agreement. 
 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
07/12/2021 



Period Ending  
7/31/2021 
 

Pinellas County Page 7 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 33. 

 
 21-676D 

 
Grant Agreement with the United States Environmental Protection 
Agency for National Air Toxics Trend Site Air Monitoring Program 
Support. 
 

 
Public Works 

 
Not exceeding  

 
$162,000.00 

 
County match not required 

 
06/25/2021 

 
 34. 

 
 21-697D 

 
Grant application with the Florida Fish and Wildlife Commission for 
Derelict Vessel Removal. 

 
Public Works 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$12,185.00 

 

 
06/23/2021 

 
 35. 

 
 21-713D 

 
Modification No. 3 to the grant agreement with the United States 
Environmental Protection Agency for Air Pollution Control Program 
Support. 
 

 
Public Works 

 
$129,595.00 

 
County match required 

 
07/12/2021 

 
 36. 

 
 21-820D 

 
Grant application with the Tampa Bay Regional Planning Council to 
fund promotion of a stormwater education advertisement in movie 
theaters. 
 

 
Public Works 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$5,000.00 

 
07/21/2021 

 
 37. 

 
 21-833D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of June 2021. 

 
Utilities  

 
N/A 

 
07/19/2021 

 
 38. 

  
 21-834D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of June 2021. 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
07/19/2021 

 
 39. 

 
 21-664D 

 
Memorandum of Understanding with the University of South Florida 
for engineering services pertaining to the post-rehabilitation sanitary 
sewer inflow and infiltration flow monitoring of Pump Station Basin 
119. 
 

 
Utilities 

 
Not to exceed 

 
 $45,000.00  

 
For Fiscal Years 2021 and 2022 

 

 
07/13/2021 

 


